PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Terence Arthur MEDWELL	06/09/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NP Aerospace Limited
Street Address:	473 Foleshill Road
City:	Coventry
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	CV6 5AQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13096483	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: dunderwood@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Clement A. Berard - DDHS

Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1025-P05307US00 (NP-10)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Clement A. Berard

Total Attachments: 1

source=NP-10-Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026495 FRAME: 0802

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I,

Roger Terence Arthur MEDWELL, a British citizen

residing at

9 Mylgrove, Roman Way, Finham, Coventry CV3 6RE, United Kingdom

have made an invention entitled VEHICLE for which a patent application was made in the United Kingdom under no. 1007512.5 and for which I have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on April 28th, 2011 under no. 13/096,483 and WHEREAS NP AEROSPACE LIMITED, of 473 Foleshill Road, Coventry CV6 5AQ, United Kingdom, are desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and of other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Roger Terence Arthur MEDWELL by these presents do sell assign and transfer to the said NP AEROSPACE LIMITED the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the said application and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said NP AEROSPACE LIMITED in accordance with this assignment.

Witness my hand this9 day of	Jone 2011
WITNESS PLUDE	Mean
	Roger T A MEDWELL
DO ERNE LANE	
KERESLEY END	
COVENTRY CUT &	3 4~

PATENT REEL: 026495 FRAME: 0803

RECORDED: 06/24/2011